m Bllegris

Declaration of conformity
Regulation n° 1935/2004 & FDA-CFR21

We the undersigned, PARKER HANNIFIN MANUFACTURING FRANCE SAS, Fluid System Connectors
Europe, manufacturer of fittings and industrial valves, hereby certify that products listed below use
materials which have been designed for food and beverage applications.

Thus, these products meet all the requirements of regulation n° 1935/2004 and FDA - CFR21.

All material and/or objects listed below are manufactured according to the stipulated rulings and, in
accordance with our recommendations of use, do not involve any unacceptable modification of the
composition or change of organoleptic nature of the foodstuff.

Regulation n° 1935/2004

Our plastic material supplier only use substances authorized by current food contact legislation in
force Regulation n° 10/2011 which should be considered as specific measures for plastic within the
meaning of article 5 of framework Regulation n° 1935/2004.

By Regulation n° 10/2011 amended by Regulation n° 321/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2012 and
202/2014 - chapter II -
Compositional requirements :

- Restriction for 11-amino undecanoic acid : Specific Migration Limit (SML) = 5 mg/kg

Moreover, materials are manufactured according to the good manufacturing practices as defined by
article 3 of the framework Regulation n° 1935/2004 and the Regulation n° 2023/2006. Particular
measures have been implemented to collect the declaration of compliance of the raw materials and
to assure a good level of traceability of material, which answer to the requirements of the articles 16
and 17 of the framework Regulation n°® 1935/2004.

The chemical composition of our stainless steel is in compliance with regulations.
FDA

The materials also meet the requirements of the FDA CFR tittle 21 as follows :
- Seals:§177.2600
- Grease: § 178.3570
- Body material : § 177.1500
- Colour: § 178.3297
- Stainless steel adaptator : Generally Recognized As Safe (GRAS) => FDA

PRODUCT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS:

LEGRIS part number: all references beginning by 69xx xx xx
Description: Stainless Steel LIQUIfit industrial fittings

Date: Thursday, 12 November 2015

Olivier GUILLOU
Technical Director

b {\ 15O 9001

Parker Hannifin Manufacturing France SAS, Fluid System Connectors Europe
74 Ruede Paris, CS46911, 35069 RENNES Cedex , www. Parker.com



